

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1757

HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 HARTFORD
 CT TRANSIT FUEL CELL BUS STORAGE FACILITY

STATE PROJECT NO: 400-040

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 01/13/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

NOSAL BUILDERS, INC.

RIZZO CORP

RICHARDS CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100150A	MAINTENANCE FACILITY	l.s.		943766.00	943766.00	950764.65	950764.65	1053083.60	1053083.60
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		25871.00	25871.00	11205.15	11205.15	18500.00	18500.00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	1200	27.50	33000.00	16.81	20172.00	6.00	7200.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	500	2.25	1125.00	3.36	1680.00	2.00	1000.00
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	700	43.16	30212.00	22.41	15687.00	12.00	8400.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	300	24.62	7386.00	13.45	4035.00	3.00	900.00
0205005	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.	35	36.06	1262.10	33.62	1176.70	3.00	105.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	1300	2.11	2743.00	3.36	4368.00	2.00	2500.00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	460	39.13	17999.80	31.37	14430.20	28.00	12880.00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	5	35.00	175.00	44.82	224.10	35.00	175.00
0214020	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	70	42.31	2961.70	31.37	2195.90	40.00	2800.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	550	3.70	2035.00	4.48	2464.00	3.00	1650.00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	400	93.17	37268.00	105.33	42132.00	90.00	36000.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	320	91.84	29388.80	109.81	35139.20	90.00	28800.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	45	12.36	556.20	8.96	403.20	7.00	315.00
0507001	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	2410.00	2410.00	3361.54	3361.54	2000.00	2000.00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	1	2500.00	2500.00	3361.54	3361.54	3500.00	3500.00
0601353A	CONCRETE PAD	s.y.	8	160.00	1280.00	224.10	1792.80	650.00	5200.00
0603169A	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS	ea.	56	44.64	2499.84	110.00	6160.00	175.00	9800.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	25	39.72	993.00	28.01	700.25	20.00	500.00
0651051	12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	208	37.98	7899.84	39.22	8157.76	55.00	11440.00
0702101	FURNISHING STEEL PILES	lb.	400680	.46	184312.80	.50	200340.00	.48	192326.40
0702111	DRIVING STEEL PILES	l.f.	7560	8.88	67132.80	9.67	73105.20	6.00	45360.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1757

HARTFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 400-040
 HARTFORD
 CT TRANSIT FUEL CELL BUS STORAGE FACILITY

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 01/13/2010
 No. of Bidders: 05

NOSAL BUILDERS, INC.

RIZZO CORP

RICHARDS CORP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0702120	POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR STEEL PILES	ea.	108	163.77	17687.16	178.16	19241.28	160.00	17280.00
0702648	TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 53 - 75' LONG)	ea.	1	10836.00	10836.00	11787.82	11787.82	11000.00	11000.00
0702797	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.	1	2905.00	2905.00	3159.85	3159.85	3000.00	3000.00
0813010	REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	430	12.09	5198.70	6.72	2889.60	12.00	5160.00
0814002	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	112	35.00	3920.00	13.45	1506.40	25.00	2800.00
0901005A	BOLLARD	ea.	6	741.00	4446.00	784.36	4706.16	800.00	4800.00
0921029A	CONCRETE APRON	s.f.	3300	7.58	25014.00	15.69	51777.00	8.00	26400.00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	500	5.00	2500.00	.01	5.00	1.00	500.00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	1450	2.41	3494.50	4.48	6496.00	4.00	5800.00
0949111A	PROTECTIVE FENCING	l.f.	470	3.19	1499.30	7.84	3684.80	4.00	1880.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	1450	2.00	2900.00	2.24	3248.00	1.80	2610.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	14	1285.71	17999.94	1561.20	21856.80	1500.00	21000.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		8000.00	8000.00	3361.54	3361.54	3500.00	3500.00
1301302A	3/4" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K)	l.f.	185	15.14	2800.90	24.65	4560.25	55.00	10175.00
1400101A	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	19	41.16	782.04	67.23	1277.37	70.00	1330.00
1403023A	MANHOLE (SANITARY) WITH 4' SUMP	ea.	1	3500.00	3500.00	3921.80	3921.80	3500.00	3500.00
					1520761.42		1549035.86		1567770.00

